P95000013612

4315 Manhattan Avenue South Tampa, Florida 33611 February 13, 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

50,001403135 -02/16/95--01083--015 \*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50

Re: ROB-COLE-FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS, INC. INCORPORATION

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation reference the above corporation, for filing.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$122.50 in payment of your charge for this filing and attendant fees.

Please file the Articles and provide my office with a copy under seal.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and assistance.

Very truly yours,

what A URQUAAGA

ZU:tos Enclosures (3)





## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

1835 FES 16 ED 1970 - ES 16 EU 1005

OF

# ROB-COLE-FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS, INC.

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, natural persons competent to contract hereby subscribe to and form a corporation for profit under the Laws of the State of Florida.

## <u>ARTICLE I - NAME</u>

The name of the corporation is:

٦

ROB-COLE-FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS, INC.

## ARTICLE II - PURPOSES

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and of this State.

## ARTICLE III - TERM OF EXISTENCE

The duration of this corporation is to be perpetual.

# ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue 500 shares of Common

stock with a par value of \$1.00, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

# ARTICLE V - INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of the capital with which this corporation shall begin business is FIVE HUNDRED and 00/100 DOLLARS, (\$500.00).

## ARTICLE VI - ADDRESS

The initial street address of the principal office of this corporation is:

4315 Manhattan Avenue South Tampa, Florida 33611.

## ARTICLE VII - DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have three (3) directors initially, whose names and street addresses are as follows:

#### NAME

#### ADDRESS

Robert E. Valdez, Jr. President

Nicole Valdez Vice President

Zoila Urquiaga Secretary-Treasurer 4509 Henderson Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33609

4509 Henderson Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33609

4315 Manhattan Avenue South Tampa, Florida 33611

# ARTICLE VIII - SUBSCRIBERS

The names and street addresses of the subscribers to these

Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

Robert E. Valdez, Jr.	4509 Henderson Boulevard
President	Tampa, Florida 33609
Nicole Valdez	4509 Nenderson Boulevard
Vice President	Tampa, Florida 33609
Zoila Urquiaga	4315 Manhattan Avenue Sout
Secretary-Treasurer	Tampa, Florida 33611

Tampa, Florida 33611

# ARTICLE IX INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 4315 Manhattan Avenue South, Tampa, Florida 33611 and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this corporation at that address is:

ZOILA URQUIAGA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the incorporators of this corporation, execute these Articles of Incorporation and certify to the truth of the facts stated herein, this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1995.

ROBERT E. VALDEZ. JR

h

Micole Valdoz Nicole Valdez Willa Userage.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was ackowledged before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>christer</u>, 1995 by ROBERT E. VALDEZ, JR., NICOLE VALDEZ AND ZOLLA URQUIAGA, all of whom are personally known to me.

NOTARY PUBLIC

F. M. Antinori Printed Name of Notary Commission Number: <u>CC301159</u> My Commission Expires: F. M. ANTINORI MY COMMISSION & CCOUNTED EXPIRES AUGUST 31: 1157 GUYEND THEN THE THE INSTITUTE THE INCLUSION OF COM

# 

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

OF

#### REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned having been designated as and appointed as Registered Agent hereby accepts the appointment pursuant to Florida Statute 67.034 with said acceptance date to be ROB-COLE-FINANCIAL formation of with the simultaneous INVESTMENTS, INC., as a Florida Corporation, pursuant to Florida Law.

DATED at Tampa, Hillsborough County, Florida on the 13th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1995.

ZOIL URQUIAGA REGISTERED AGENT

4315 Manhattan Avenue South Tampa, Florida 33611

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of <u>ichician</u>, 1995 by ZOILA URQUIAGA, who is personally known to me.

alloring NOTARY PUBLIC

 F. M. Antinori

 Printed Name of Notary

 Commission Number: CC301159

 My Commission Expires:

 F. M. ANTHON

 F. M. ANTHON

 My Commission Expires:

 F. M. ANTHON

 F. M. ANTHON

 F. M. ANTHON

 F. M. ANTHON

 My Commission Expires:

 F. M. ANTHON

 F. M. ANTHON

 My Commission Expires:

 F. M. ANTHON

 Marchine Matchine

 F. M. ANTHON

 F. M. ANTHON

 Marchine

 Marchine